

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 6167/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22/11/2011
in CRLA 56/2006 passed by the High Court Of Gujarat At Ahmedabad)

JAGDISH KUMAR MANILAL PARMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for bail and exemption from filing o.t. and
office report)

Date : 02/07/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Rukhsana Choudhury ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Hemantika Wahi ,Adv.
Ms. Jesal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondent-State seeks some
more time to take instructions and file objections to
prayer for bail.

Post after four weeks.

Signature Not Verified

(Shashi Sareen)

(Veena Khera)

Court Master

Court Master

Digitally signed by
Shashi Sareen
Date: 2014.07.16
04:22:49 ALMT
Reason: