

**SECTION IIB
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITIOIN**

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CRL.) NO. 6167 OF 2013

WITH

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 15508 & 15509 OF 2014

(Application for Bail and Exemption from filing Official Translation)

JAGDISH KUMAR MANILAL PARMAR . . .PETITIONER

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT . . .RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 02.07.2014, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased pass the following order:

"Learned counsel for the respondent-State seeks some more time to take instructions and file objections to prayer for bail. Post after four weeks."

It is submitted that in compliance of the Court's order quoted above, Counsel for the Petitioner has not filed any objections to the prayer for bail, so far.

Service of Show Cause Notice is complete.

The matter above mentioned alongwith application is therefore listed before Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 1st day of August, 2014

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

**Mr. Rukhsana Choudhary, Advocate
Mrs. Hemantika Wahi, Advocate**

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR